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Rosary Academy 

Approved Service Organizations 2023-2024 Academic Year 

Give Shelter to the Homelessness 

1.  Thomas House – Garden Grove    Contact Martha (714) 554-0357  martha@thomashouseshelter.org  

2.  Collette’s Children’s Home – Huntington Beach contact Samantha Smith 

ssmith@healinghomelessness.org  

3.  Illumination Foundation- contact Amanda at adelgado@ifhomeless.org 

4.  HIS House – Placentia https://his-oc.org/volunteers/  714-993-5774 

Mary’s Mercy Center- San Bernardino http://www.marysmercy-center.org/MARYS-MERCY-CENTER-

INC.html Contact (909) 889-2558 

Feed the Hungry 

*Any St. Vincent de Paul outreach programs, food distribution centers, or soup kitchens 

5.  St. Norbert’s Christian Services – Orange contact Michelle Navarro at 714-637-4360 

6.  Bread of Angels St. Angela Merici- Sat. 7-12:30pm please contact duffy.rad@gmail.com  

7.  Mary’s Kitchen – www.maryskitchen.org  contact Gloria Suess 714-633-0444  

8.  Second Harvest Food Bank – Irvine   email: volunteer@feedoc.org. 

9.  O.C. Food Bank – Garden Grove https://capoc.org/volunteer/  

10. St. Juliana’s St. Vincent de Paul Bob Dietterly (714) 331-2980 

11. Isaiah’s Rock- 13031 7th Street Chino, CA 91710 (909) 628-0966 or dublin1923@aol.com 

12. Food for Life Ministry Inc. 909-627-3663 https://foodforlifeministry.org/volunteer/  

13. Meals on Wheels (in various locations) MOW Fullerton- (714) 871-2200 office@mowfullerton.org 

14. The Gary Center 341 S. Hillcrest St. La Habra, CA Contact Betsy Heightman (562) 264-6000 

Clothe the Naked/ Care for the Children/ Teen Moms 

15.  Precious Life Shelter – Los Alamitos   562-431-5025 

16.  Higher Ground – Anaheim https://www.highergroundoc.org/ (714) 833-5087 

17.  Working Wardrobes – Costa Mesa contact Amanda Phan volunteer@workingwordrobes.org  
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18.  Casa Teresa – Orange   www.casateresa.com   Yvonne Lopez  714-538-4860  

19. Life Center of Santa Ana www.lifecenterofsantaana.org 

 
20.  His Nesting Place – Long Beach    contact Diana (562) 422-2137 

21.  Crittenton Services – Fullerton contact Bev (714) 680-9000 give@crittentonsocal.org  

22.  Olive Crest – Santa Ana https://www.olivecrest.org/  

23.  Orangewood – Orange   Chantel Santos  (714) 935-7571 chantel.santos@ssa.ocgov.com  

24. El Modena Resource Center- Natali Pliego Volunteer Coordinator (714) 340-8728 

npliegoroman@capoc.org 

25. Friends Church Kids Ministry- Emily Freihofer emilyf@freinds.church (831) 247-5219 

Care for the Sick and Dying 

26. Let It Be Foundation – Chino Hills https://www.theletitbefoundation.org/volunteer/  

Befriend the lonely -Special Needs/Senior Citizens  

25. The Miracle League – Los Angeles https://www.miracleleaguela.org/   
 

26.  Heart of Jesus Retreat Center- Santa Ana contact Sister Rachel (714) 743-4027       
 

27. Glennwood Housing Foundation contact Janet Parsons 714-326-8582 janet@glennwoodhousing.org  
 

28. Sandy Feet Initiative-Huntington Beach contact Petra Fetters petra@sandyfeetoc.org  
www.sandyfeetoc.org/join-us 

 
29. No Limits Learning Center- Brea contact Maryalice Garcia m.garcia@nolimitslc.org 

 
30.  No Limits Creative Arts- Various Locations https://nolimitscreativearts.org/  
 
31. Regina Residence – Sisters of St. Joseph retirement center – Orange (714-633-8121) *must be 
vaccinated and masked to visit 

32. Project Access- Family Resource Centers (various locations in OC) 

https://www.project-access.org/get-involved/intern-or-volunteer/  

33. Tara’s Chance www.taraschance.org/ 

34. TOPSoccer Club- contact Jim Watson jim.watson@ojsc.org http://www.ojsc.org  
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